1930-220th St. SE, Ste. 102
Bothell, WA 98021

Phone: (425) 487-6009
Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DAIRY PROGRAMS

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS

FO 124 and 131
February 2015

Pacific Northwest Arizona

Producer Prices * FO 124 FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/ ($0.04)
Butterfat 2/ $1.8296
Protein 2/ $2.4051
Other Solids 2/ $0.3273
Nonfat Solids 3/ $0.8544
Skim 1/ $9.55
Butterfat 2/ $1.8122
Stat. Uniform Price 4/ $15.42 $15.56

Producer Milk Utilizations
Class Percent | Pounds Percent | Pounds
Class | 33.42% 152,317,361 26.44% 101,299,394
Class 8.74% 39,834,148 11.34% 43,437,752
Class Il 12.50% 56,961,697 18.98% 72,699,181
Class IV 45.34% 206,716,806 43.24% 165,646,812
Total Producer Milk 455,830,012 383,083,139
Producer Milk Component Levels

Butterfat 3.872% 3.479%
Protein 3.147%
Other Solids 5.737%
Solids-Not-Fat 8.884%

Computation of: PPD (124) Uniform Price (131)

Class |

Class I

Class Il

Class IV

Gross Value
Net Adjustments
Net Pool Value

$23,648,059.39
$10,273,903.85
$9,471,912.51
$31,516,119.25
$74,909,995.00

($75,092,333.41)

($182,338.41)

$16,229,225.55
$10,839,777.33
$16,464,356.06
$15,773,385.18
$59,306,744.12
($23,976,509.95)
$35,330,234.17

% Skim
% Butterfat

Class |

34%

16%

27%
14%

* Subject to applicable location adjustments.
1/ Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124,
statistical uniform price represents the Class lll price, plus the producer price differential. For
FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the

butterfat price.
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MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR FEBRUARY 2015

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

February 2015

January 2015

February 2014

February 2015
Change From

1/ 1/ 1/ Month-Ago| Year-Ago

Producer Deliveries 455,830,012 580,046,841 440,337,893 -21.41% 3.52%
Daily Deliveries 16,279,643 18,711,188 15,726,353| -13.00% 3.52%
Number of Producers* 424 469 441
Daily Deliveries Per Producer* 38,395 39,896 35,661 -3.76% 7.67%
Class | Producer Milk 152,317,361 175,662,097 160,808,957 -13.29% -5.28%
Class | Utilization (%) 33.42% 30.28% 36.52%
Class | Daily Usage 5,439,906 5,666,519 5,743,177 -4.00% -5.28%
Producer Price Differential (PPD) ($0.04) ($0.34) ($0.13)[ $0.30 $0.09
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $15.42 $15.84 $23.22 | -$0.42 -$7.80
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $16.49 $17.20 $25.07 -$0.71 -$8.58

Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.872% 3.960% 3.916%

Avg. Pool Protein Test 3.147% 3.204% 3.208%

Avg. Pool Other Solids Test 5.737% 5.751% 5.731%

Arizona Order (FO 131)

February 2015

January 2015

February 2014

February 2015
Change From

Month-Ago| Year-Ago

Producer Deliveries 383,083,139 410,814,676 390,466,338 -6.75% -1.89%
Daily Deliveries 13,681,541 13,252,086 13,945,226 3.24% -1.89%
Number of Producers 95 95 91
Daily Deliveries Per Producer 144,016 139,496 153,244 3.24% -6.02%
Class | Producer Milk 101,299,394 110,849,947 101,076,194 -8.62% 0.22%
Class | Utilization (%) 26.44% 26.98% 25.89%
Class | Daily Usage 3,617,836 3,575,805 3,609,864 1.18% 0.22%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $15.56 $16.04 $23.84 | -$0.48 -$8.28
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $15.52 $16.11 $23.75 -$0.59 -$8.23

Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.479% 3.544% 3.449%

Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.




