UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th St. SE, Ste. 102 Bothell, WA 98021

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE DAIRY PROGRAMS

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

E-mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Phone: (602) 547-2909 Fax: (602) 547-2906

4835 E Cactus Rd., Ste. 365

E-mail: ma@fmma.net

Scottsdale, AZ 85254

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS FO 124 and 131 February 2015

	Pacific Northwest	Arizona
Producer Prices *	FO 124	FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/	(\$0.04)	
Butterfat 2/	\$1.8296	
Protein 2/	\$2.4051	
Other Solids 2/	\$0.3273	
Nonfat Solids 3/	\$0.8544	
Skim 1/		\$9.55
Butterfat 2/		\$1.8122
Stat. Uniform Price 4/	\$15.42	\$15.56

Producer Milk Utilizations					
Class	Percent	Pounds	Percent	Pounds	
Class I	33.42%	152,317,361	26.44%	101,299,394	
Class II	8.74%	39,834,148	11.34%	43,437,752	
Class III	12.50%	56,961,697	18.98%	72,699,181	
Class IV	45.34%	206,716,806	43.24%	165,646,812	
Total Producer Milk		455,830,012		383,083,139	

Producer Milk Component Levels			
Butterfat	3.872%	3.479%	
Protein	3.147%		
Other Solids	5.737%		
Solids-Not-Fat	8.884%		

Computation of:	PPD (124)	Uniform Price (131)		
Class I	\$23,648,059.39	\$16,229,225.55		
Class II	\$10,273,903.85	\$10,839,777.33		
Class III	\$9,471,912.51	\$16,464,356.06		
Class IV	\$31,516,119.25	\$15,773,385.18		
Gross Value	\$74,909,995.00	\$59,306,744.12		
Net Adjustments	(\$75,092,333.41)	(\$23,976,509.95)		
Net Pool Value	(\$182,338.41)	\$35,330,234.17		

Class I	% Skim	34%	27%
	% Butterfat	16%	14%

^{*} Subject to applicable location adjustments.

Released: March 12, 2015 William A. Wise Market Administrator

^{1/} Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124, statistical uniform price represents the Class III price, plus the producer price differential. For FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the butterfat price.

MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR FEBRUARY 2015

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

			Feb		uary 2015	
	February 2015	January 2015	February 2014 Char		nge From	
	1/	1/	1/	Month-Ago	Year-Ago	
Producer Deliveries	455,830,012	580,046,841	440,337,893	-21.41%	3.52%	
Daily Deliveries	16,279,643	18,711,188	15,726,353	-13.00%	3.52%	
Number of Producers*	424	469	441			
Daily Deliveries Per Producer*	38,395	39,896	35,661	-3.76%	7.67%	
Class I Producer Milk	152,317,361	175,662,097	160,808,957	-13.29%	-5.28%	
Class I Utilization (%)	33.42%	30.28%	36.52%			
Class I Daily Usage	5,439,906	5,666,519	5,743,177	-4.00%	-5.28%	
Producer Price Differential (PPD)	(\$0.04)	(\$0.34)	(\$0.13)	\$0.30	\$0.09	
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$15.42	\$15.84	\$23.22	-\$0.42	-\$7.80	
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$16. 4 9	\$17.20	\$25.07	-\$0.71	-\$8.58	
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test	3.872%	3.960%	3.916%			
Avg. Pool Protein Test	3.147%	3.204%	3.208%			
Avg. Pool Other Solids Test	5.737%	5.751%	5.731%			

Arizona Order (FO 131)

	February 2015	January 2015	February 2014	February 2015 Change From	
				Month-Ago	Year-Ago
Producer Deliveries	383,083,139	410,814,676	390,466,338	-6.75%	-1.89%
Daily Deliveries	13,681,541	13,252,086	13,945,226	3.24%	-1.89%
Number of Producers	95	95	91		
Daily Deliveries Per Producer	144,016	139,496	153,244	3.24%	-6.02%
Class I Producer Milk	101,299,394	110,849,947	101,076,194	-8.62%	0.22%
Class I Utilization (%)	26.44%	26.98%	25.89%		
Class I Daily Usage	3,617,836	3,575,805	3,609,864	1.18%	0.22%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$15.56	\$16.04	\$23.84	-\$0.48	-\$8.28
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$15.52	\$16.11	\$23.75	-\$0.59	-\$8.23
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test	3.479%	3.544%	3.449%		

Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details. 1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.